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Individual Horse Past Performances - Lifetime: Hatteras Bound

Hatteras Bound

Own: Villanueva Mario

Jly18-4Prx fst 170 233

B. 0. 4 (Apr)
Sire: Redeemed (Include) $3,000
Dam: Holly Go Lively (Lite the Fuse)

Br:
Tr:

48 1:1321:452 34 Clm c-12500n3L

Douglas Kent Daniels (Va)
Pattershall Mary A

624/8 2nd21 % 21 3

Navarro J

Claimed from Hibiscus Stables LLC for $12,500, Klesaris Steve Trainer 2018(as of 7/7): (154 21 20 22 0.14)

2Jun1840Lel fm S @S 213
1Jun18-4Bel slys 1 pral
10May18-8Pim fst 1% 243
15Apr18-5Aqu fst 1 23
13Mar1840Prx fst 7f € 234
20Feb18-4Prx myS 7f 202
23Jan18-3Prx shys1 S 23
Bect7-2Lrl fst 1 @241
13Nov17-8Prx mys 7f 24
170ct17-7Prx_fst 170 234
23Dect6-2Lrl fst 1 S 234

Wectb-0Lel fst 7 @232
Veclb-olrl fst 1 2
MNovie-3Lrl fst 6 223
20ct16-1CT fst 6f S 234
Beplo-5Tim fst 1 42

443 256 1:014 3 [S]Wht0akFrm75k
:4541:1111:391 34 Clm 14000N3L
:4841:1311:462 34 Clm 16000(16-125)8
:4721:1231:383 44 Clm 14000N3L
4811:1431:28 44 Clm 25000N3L
:4531:1141:253 44 Clm 25000N3L
:4631:12 1:384 44 Clm 12500n3L

48 1:1231:373 34 Clm 16000(16-125)8
46 1:1141:243 34 Clm 25000N3L

A48 1:1341:442 34 Alw 250005
A711:1211:382
Claimed from Daniels Douglas K. for $25,000, S
A641:11 1:224
A7 1:1321:391
AT :5931:124
A711:1411:213
A831:15 1:422

Clm c-(25-20)

[SIMdJvniFutB 100k
Clm 25000(25-20)
Clm 25000(25-20)
Md Sp Wt 23k

Md Sp Wt 32k

WORKS: Mayd Prx4f fst :512 B 14/18

638/8 1 21 2135 T3
7077 52442 54f 448 44
69 1/5 15 fhd 11 12 nk
697/7 11 11 2nd 24 41
416/8 1 2nd 2hd 54 571
697/8 5 52428 26 28
786/8 11 12 2hd 2hd 20f
614/6 24 21 324 37 38
575/11 7 823 84 86} 88]
608/8 62633 32 56 571
645/8 2hd 2t 24 12 2nd

GonzalezE
OrtizJ L
Gonzalez E
OrtizJ L
Cedeno C
Cedeno C
Cedeno C
Cedeno C
Vargas J A Jr
Vargas J A Jr
Montano J

choenthal Phil Trainer 2016(as of 12/23): (185 43 29 19 0.23)

455/8 2 214 2hd 710 619 MontanoJ

558/9 31 33 2hd fhd 11
468/10 6 534 21 2 R
W77 5 24 2 thd
26506 3 31y 3] 454 39

Montano J
Montano J
Montano J
AcostaJ D

L121b

L118b
L120b
L120b
L118b
L120b
L120b
L121b
L119b
L118b
L117b
L120b

L120b
L118b
L120b
L120b
L122

*1.60

940
5.50
*50
320
6.10
330
8.0
1090
1730
9.80
210

4140
180
10.00
380
6.60

[ute 7 2 4 4 s m[pFs 2224 S w
2 803 1 000 1| gm0 000 s
017 300 1 $390 61| Turf(26) 1 0 0 0 $750 63

68-34 ControlledFury111} SpeedyAP121nk HttrsBound1213% Inside stalk, gamely

9105 DeterminedVision1135 Avilble118% LimeHouseLoui118hd  Stalk 3w,bmp 3/16
63-25 Proud Zip1201 Kenyan1203 Your Secret’s Safe122n0 4w drive 3/8,4w upper
76-33 Emoticon122nk Hatteras Bound12055 Gaetano120nk  Prssrd ins,clr,wrn dwn
80-14 Micozzi1243 Kenyan113nk One More Round121% Near ins,vie winner
58-34 Apolodorodedmsco120§ ChillFctor1242f OneMoreRound124nk Dueled, tired
70-24 Tighten Up1228 HatterasBound12013 SpeakerJohn1243 Very wide, no match
76-23 Papa Jones12115 Hatteras Bound12135 Rydell12134  Clear pace, game try
80-24 Ice Tea12113 One Proud Wildcat1177 HatterasBound119% 3wd,btw 3/8,faded
75-20 Avast Matey1201% Klaatu1203 Burntwood120§ Failed to menace
06-24 Rprettyboyfloyd121ne Vinceremos12133 DonLup1211}  Very wide, weakened
85-20 TacticlHero118hd HttersBound1203% PrdeofNtions1182} 2-3wcleared,game

75-12 Greathullsoffire1206 Bonus Points12013 In Arrears1202 Rail, gave way
8+16 HttersBound11813 TcticlHero1183 CBBodemstr1183 4wd,dueled,drove clear
76-17 Full Quest114} Liar's Dice1181 Hatteras Bound1206  4wd turn, weakened
7115 Hatteras Bound1204 Papa James1203% Huracan1203 Dueled, widened
75-15 CBBodemester12224 KrkenGlcken1227 HttersBound122hd 3wd early, no rally
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